in the year 2029-30 and to fill the casual vacancy, subject to approval of the 
shareholders within 3 months from the date of recommendation/ 
appointment. It is proposed to appoint M/s. Sudhakar & Kumar Associates, 
Chartered Accountants, as the Statutory Auditors of the Company at a 
remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per 
annum plus applicable taxes as may be mutually agreed by and between the 
Board of Directors of the Company and the Auditor together and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses in connection with the Audit. 

The previous auditors were paid a remuneration of Rs.